GENTLEMEN-I desire to transfer the amount of $532 from The Preservation of Public 

Records to the County Clerk's Office, New York County-Salaries, 19o1. 
Yours very truly, 

GEO. H. FAHRBACH, Deputy County Clerk. 
And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the sum of five hundred and thirty-two dollars ($532) be and hereby is 

transferred from the appropriation made to the County of New York for the year 190!, entitled, 
.. Preservation of Public Records, the County Clerk's Office-Salaries of two Bookbinders," the 
same being in excess of the amount required for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation made

[...]

tion from the appropriation for " Pumping Stations-Salaries, Borough of Queens, for i901," from 
which the said amount can be spared. 

Very respectfully, 
WILLIAM DALTON, Commissioner of Water Supply.  

And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the sum of two thousand two hundred and sixty-seven dollars ($2,267) be 

and hereby is transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of Water Supply for 
the year 3904 entitled " Salaries-Pumping Stations, Borough of Queens," the same being in 
excess of the amount required for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation made to the said

[...]

"Contingencies, Borough of Brooklyn," for 1899, from which the said amount can be spared, to 
the appropriation "Salaries-Water Registrar's Office, Borough of Brooklyn," for 1899. 

Very respectfully, 
WILLIAM DALTON, Commissioner of Water Supply. 

And offered'the following : 
Resolved, That the sum of one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125) be and the same 

is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of Water Supply for the 
year 1899, entitled " Contingencies, Borough of Brooklyn," the same being in excess of the 
amount required for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation made to the sa.d Department, for

[...]

Fifty-sixth Precinct 	  26o oo Thirty-third Precinct 	  500 oo 
Repairs to steamer " Patrol " 	 3,00o 00 

Total. 	.... .     ... 	. 	$6,421 39 

(Signed) 	HENRY A. PFEIFF, Inspector, Repairs and Supplies. 
Very respectfully, 

And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the sum of six thousand five hundred dollars ($6,500) be and hereby is 

transferred from the appropriation made to the Police Department for the year 1901, entitled 
" Contingent Expenses of Central Department and Station-houses, etc.," the same being in 
excess ot the amount required for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation made to the said

[...]

within the Special School Fund for the current year, entitled " Salaries of Janitors in all Schools," 
same borough, which item is insufficient for its purposes. 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Education on October 23, 1901. 
A. E. PALMER, Secretary, Board of Education. 

And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) be and hereby is transferred 

from the appropriation made to the Board of Education for the year iciox, entitled " Special 
School Fund-Rents, and for Erection ot Temporary School Premises, boroughs of Manhattan and 
The Bronx," the same being in excess of the amount required for the purposes thereof, to the

[...]

the Special School Fund for the current year, entitled " Insurance," Borough of Queens, which 
item is insufficient for its purposes. 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Education on October 23, x901. 
A. E. PALMER, Secretary, Board of Education. 

And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the sum of two thousand eight hundred dollars ($2,800) be and hereby is 

transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of Education for the year ago!, 
entitled "Special School Fund-Rents, and for the Erection of Temporary School Premises, 
Borough of Queens," the same being in excess of the amount required for the purposes thereof,

[...]

Queens," the amount of said appropriation being insufficient. 

Which was adopted by the following vote : 
Affirmative-The Mayor, Comptroller, President of the Council and President of the 

Department of Taxes and Assessments-4. 

The Comptroller offered the following : 
Resolved, That the sum of two hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($220,000) be and is 

hereby transferred from appropriations made for the following purposes for the year 190i, viz. : 

" Interest on the City Debt " 	  $160,00o 00 
" Interest on Bonds and Stock to be issued in 190o, after October to, and in 1901 " 	60,00o oo